

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202001878 **Version**: 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:10/9/2020In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 10/28/2020
 Final action:
 10/28/2020

 Enactment date:
 10/28/2020
 Enactment #:
 0357-2020

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, Interim City Manager, on

10/14/2020, AUTHORIZING the deposit into Fund No. 312, "Private Lead Service Line Replacement," of one-third of all future payments on the lease between the City of Cincinnati and T-Mobile Central LLC dated July 3, 2007 (75x1030) ("Wardall Lease") for location of cellular communications equipment on the City telecommunications tower located at the Greater Cincinnati Water Works ("GCWW") Wardall water tower site; and AUTHORIZING the transfer from the unappropriated surplus of Fund No. 101, "Water Works," into Fund No. 312 account 2140 of the year-to-date amounts of the GCWW share of payments already made for FY 2021 on the Wardall Lease, totaling approximately \$3,325.55 through October 2020, for the purpose of assisting qualified, low-income residential property owners with the cost of private lead service line replacement through GCWW's Help

Eliminate Lead Pipes ("HELP") Program.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 357-2020 T, 4. 357-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/28/2020	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
10/28/2020	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
10/28/2020	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
10/26/2020	1	Budget and Finance Committee		
10/14/2020	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, Interim City Manager, on 10/14/2020, AUTHORIZING the deposit into Fund No. 312, "Private Lead Service Line Replacement," of one-third of all future payments on the lease between the City of Cincinnati and T-Mobile Central LLC dated July 3, 2007 (75x1030) ("Wardall Lease") for location of cellular communications equipment on the City telecommunications tower located at the Greater Cincinnati Water Works ("GCWW") Wardall water tower site; and AUTHORIZING the transfer from the unappropriated surplus of Fund No. 101, "Water Works," into Fund No. 312 account 2140 of the year-to-date amounts of the GCWW share of payments already made for FY 2021 on the Wardall Lease, totaling approximately \$3,325.55 through October 2020, for the purpose of assisting qualified, low-income residential property owners with the cost of private lead service line replacement through GCWW's Help Eliminate Lead Pipes ("HELP") Program.

PASS EMERGENCY